

SHORT REPORT ON FAREWELL PROGRAMME OF

SMT. KALYANI BHATTACHARJEEDEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM COLLEGE

A Short Report on Farewell Program of Smt. Kalyani Bhattacharjee Department of Economics, MBB College

On 27/11/2024, all the faculty members and students of Department of Economics gathered in Room No. 306 to bid farewell to Smt. Kalyani Bhattacharjee, PGT, Department of Economics, MBB College. Officially, 30th November, 2024 is her last working day.

Kalyani madam has been an integral part of academic community, consistently demonstrating exceptional teaching skills and a profound commitment to student success. Her classes were renowned for their depth, clarity, and ability to inspire critical thinking in students. Beyond the classroom, she was a dedicated mentor, guiding countless students through their academic journeys and fostering a supportive learning environment.

Students expressed their respect and gratitude to her by performing cultural events and delivering speeches. The Secretary, Teachers' Council, Sri. Nani Gopal Nandi, who is also a faculty member of the Department, shared his experiences. Head of the Department of Economics, Dr. Jayanti Bhattacharjee addressed the gathering with words of appreciation about Smt. Kalyani Bhattacharjee madam. Faculty members, Dr. Chanadana Acharjee, Smt. Soma Bandyopadyay shared their experiences and memories which they spent together. Kalyani madam donated some books to the Departmental Library. She also gave some token of love to all the students of the Department. The Department of Economics presented Kalyani madam a 'Kashimiri Shawl', a 'Photo Frame' showcasing her memories with faculty members and students of the department, a Flower Bouquet, and a packet of sweets as a gesture of our gratitude. The Department also arranged lunch packet that day in honour of Kalyani Madam. The event concluded by wishing her a happy and healthy life ahead. It was a touching and memorable occasion, marking the end of an era and the beginning of a new chapter for Smt. Kalyani Bhattacharjee.





